
 

 

 
 
 

 January 16, 2024 

PROVIDER TYPE AND PLACES OF SERVICE UPDATE FOR PROCEDURE CODE 96372 
EFFECTIVE JAN. 1 

 

Summary Of Notification: 

 

Key Details: 

Effective for dates of service on or after Jan. 1, 2024, injectable medication administration 
procedure code 96372 may be reimbursed to Texas Health Steps medical providers for services 
rendered in the office, outpatient hospital and birthing center settings. 

MCOs must reprocess affected claims submitted with this procedure code and date of service on 
or after Jan. 1, 2024. Providers are not required to appeal the claims unless they are denied for 
additional reasons after the claims reprocessing is complete. Providers may bill MCOs 
retroactively for procedure code 96372.   

 
 


